Sr Questions Answers Choice

1960
1965
1971
1975

1 Chasma Barrage was built in:

Hunza
Murree
. Ziarat
. Sialkot

2 The coldest place in Pakistan is:

. October 16, 1951

. December 15, 1950
. June 15, 1950

. July 18, 1951

3 Liagat Ali Khan was assassinated on:

1875
1876
1877
None of these

4 Sir syed Ahmad Khan retired in?

7690
7790
7890
7990

5 The highest Peak in Hindu Kush mountains is Tirich Mir at meters.

Oman

UAE

Iran

None of these

6 Pakistan purchased Gwadar from

April 13, 1919
May 15, 1918
June 10, 1917
July 25, 1920

7 Jallianwala Bagh, tragedy took place on:

1830
1831
1930
1730

8 When did Syyid Ahmad Shaheed martyred with some of his friends at Balako?

Assam
. Tibet&nbsp;
Orissa
Auadh

9 In 1662 AD, Mir Jumla, the Mughal governer of Bengal led successful expedition to:

Multan
Bahawalpur
Ahamdpur East
D G Khan

10 The LalSuhanra National park is located near

2200 ft
2000 ft
1800 ft
1600 ft

11 The height of Tilla Jogian Hill is:

. Chaudhry Rehmat Ali
Syed Mahood

Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
. Liaquat Ali Khan

12 Who appointed first secretary of the Board of Trustees of Aligarh College?

. Rohila War
Afghan War
. Chait Singh's case
Nand Kumar case

13 Lord Warren Hastings was not associated with:

. 17th Dec. 1971

. 16th Dec, 1971
28th Dec, 1971
. 21th Dec, 1971

14 When East Pakistan was separated from Pakistan ?

. North-Western
North-Southern
. East-Southern
. West-Southern

15 The Hindu Kush mountain guards the border of Pakistan.
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16

17

18

19

20

Sindh Sagar Doab is between the rivers of:

The Asiatic Society was established in Calcutta by:

In which constitution of Pakistan, the Ministers were neither members of the parliament nor
answerable to parliament?

On what date did the Quaid e Azam Address the Constituent Assembly for the first time

Saddat Dynasty is india was enee in
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Indus and Chenab
Sutluj and Ravi
Ravi and Chenab
Warren Hastings

Raja Ram Moham Roy
T.B Macaulay

1956

1973

. None of these

10th August 1947

. 20th August 1947
. 25th August 1947

1442
1445

1456



