

## CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Chasma Barrage was built in:	A. 1960 B. 1965 C. 1971 D. 1975
2	The coldest place in Pakistan is:	A. Hunza B. Murree C. Ziarat D. Sialkot
3	Liaqat Ali Khan was assassinated on:	A. October 16, 1951 B. December 15, 1950 C. June 15, 1950 D. July 18, 1951
4	Sir syed Ahmad Khan retired in?	A. 1875 B. 1876 C. 1877 D. None of these
5	The highest Peak in Hindu Kush mountains is Tirich Mir at meters.	A. 7690 B. 7790 C. 7890 D. 7990
6	Pakistan purchased Gwadar from	A. Oman B. U.A.E C. Iran D. None of these
7	Jallianwala Bagh, tragedy took place on:	A. April 13, 1919 B. May 15, 1918 C. June 10, 1917 D. July 25, 1920
8	When did Syyid Ahmad Shaheed martyred with some of his friends at Balako?	A. 1830 B. 1831 C. 1930 D. 1730
9	In 1662 AD, Mir Jumla, the Mughal governer of Bengal led successful expedition to:	A. Assam B. Tibet  C. Orissa D. Auadh
10	The LalSuhanra National park is located near	A. Multan B. Bahawalpur C. Ahamdpur East D. D G Khan
11	The height of Tilla Jogian Hill is:	A. 2200 ft B. 2000 ft C. 1800 ft D. 1600 ft
12	Who appointed first secretary of the Board of Trustees of Aligarh College?	A. Chaudhry Rehmat Ali B. Syed Mahood C. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan D. Liaquat Ali Khan
13	Lord Warren Hastings was not associated with:	A. Rohila War B. Afghan War C. Chait Singh's case D. Nand Kumar case
14	When East Pakistan was separated from Pakistan ?	A. 17th Dec. 1971  B. 16th Dec, 1971 C. 28th Dec, 1971 D. 21th Dec, 1971
15	The Hindu Kush mountain guards the border of Pakistan.	A. North-Western B. North-Southern C. East-Southern D. West-Southern

6	Sindh Sagar Doab is between the rivers of:	A. Indus and Jhelum B. Indus and Chenab C. Sutluj and Ravi D. Ravi and Chenab
7	The Asiatic Society was established in Calcutta by:	A. Warren Hastings B. Sir William Jones C. Raja Ram Moham Roy D. T.B Macaulay
8	In which constitution of Pakistan, the Ministers were neither members of the parliament nor answerable to parliament?	A. 1956 B. 1962 C. 1973 D. None of these
9	On what date did the Quaid e Azam Address the Constituent Assembly for the first time	A. 10th August 1947 B. 11th August 1947 C. 20th August 1947 D. 25th August 1947
0	Saddat Dynasty is india was enee in	A. 1442 B. 1445 C. 1451 D. 1456